## 7. Public Advisory:

We hereby inform to the Students / Parents that, the Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University) website is <a href="www.vmrfdu.edu.in">www.vmrfdu.edu.in</a> only official and recognized website for admission notification to Diploma UG & PG Degree Programmes of Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation, (Deemed to be University), Salem.

Any other deceptively similar websites, or Emails / SMS / Whats App messages etc., sent in our college name or on behalf of Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University) are all fake. Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), has neither directly nor indirectly authorized /appointed any consultant or agency or individual agent for admitting candidates for any programmes.

The public is cautioned not to approach anybody or entertain other methods to seek admission into Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University) apart from the official channel. The Admission Monitoring Committee in the university is the ONLY NODAL OFFICE for all admissions.

In spite of the above advisory, if parents / students, knowingly or unknowingly, get involved in cashtransactions through non-official channels inside / outside the campus, please be advised that this is at the individual's own risk and Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), or any of its authorities are **NOT** responsible for any or all of the consequences arising thereof.

All fee has to be paid only through Demand Draft / NEFT or RTGS only. Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), does not accept cash transactions for any of its services.

Aspirants who want to pursue their higher education in Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University), are advised to approach directly the Admission section at University office for all relevant information. If anyone finds any website(s) deceptively similar to <a href="www.vmrfdu.edu.in">www.vmrfdu.edu.in</a> and promises admission in Vinayaka Mission's Research Foundation (Deemed to be University) or if anyone demands cash promising admission in VMRF-DU, we kindly request to bring it to our attentionimmediate by writing or through E- mail: <a href="mailto:director.admissions@vmu.edu.in">director.admissions@vmu.edu.in</a>, so that we can take necessary steps to weed out such websites / persons through legal channels.